

La Perla Fashion Holding N.V. Registered office: Schiphol Boulevard 127, G4.02, 1118 BG Schiphol, the Netherlands

Disclosure of an inside information pursuant to Article 17 MAR of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN OR SOUTH AFRICA.

La Perla: 2020 AGM to be further postponed

Amsterdam, 30 June 2020 – La Perla Fashion Holding N.V. (the "**Company**" and together with its consolidated subsidiaries, the "**Group**") has decided to further postpone the 2020 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders that was planned to take place in Amsterdam on 30 June 2020 under the Temporary Act COVID-19 Justice and Security (*Tijdelijke wet COVID-19 Justitie en Veiligheid*) to safeguard the health of its shareholders. The Company has continued to closely monitor the developments relating to COVID-19 and the measures applicable in the Netherlands. The Company will reconvene the 2020 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders in the near future and will inform its shareholders hereof.

Media contacts

Finsbury

Edward Simpkins/Jenny Bahr: LaPerla-LON@finsbury.com / +44 207 251 38 01

About La Perla:

La Perla Fashion Holding N.V., a luxury fashion holding company, is the direct shareholder of La Perla Beauty (UK) Limited ("La Perla Beauty") and La Perla Global Management (UK) Limited and its subsidiaries (the "Operating La Perla Group"). La Perla, through the Operating La Perla Group, is a leading designer, manufacturer and retailer of luxury lingerie, nightwear and swimwear. The group operates under the brand "La Perla". Founded in 1954 in Bologna, Italy, the brand is renowned for its heritage and craftsmanship.

Disclaimer

This release may contain forward-looking statements, i.e., statements that do not relate to historical facts or events. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks and

uncertainties, both general and specific. La Perla Fashion Holding N.V. bases these statements on its current plans, estimates, projections and expectations and they relate to events and are based on current assumptions that may not occur in the future. These forward-looking statements may not be indicative of future performance; the actual outcome of the financial condition and results of operations of La Perla Fashion Holding N.V. and its consolidated subsidiaries, and the development of economic conditions, may differ materially from, in particular be more negative than, those conditions expressly or implicitly assumed or described in such statements. Even if the actual results of the La Perla Fashion Holding N.V. or its consolidated subsidiaries, including the financial condition, results of operations and economic conditions, develop in line with the forward-looking statements contained in this press release, there can be no assurance that this will be the case in the future.